Alice Kleyberg Reynolds Foundation - 2008 Grants

Organization

Accion Texas

Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center

Alamo Area Resource Center

Alamo Public Telecommunications Council (dba KLRN)
Alzheimer's Assoc- Capital of Texas Chapter
Alzheimer's Assoc- Capital of Texas Chapter

American Red Cross Centex Chapter

Ann Richards School for Young Women Leaders (Austin Community Foundation)
Ann Richards School for Young Women Leaders (Austin Community Foundation)
Art House at the Jones

Artpace San Antonio

AssistHers

AssistHers

Atticus ( Austin Community Foundation)

Audubon Texas-Mitchell Lake Audubon Center

Austin Film Festival

Austin Film Society

Austin Museum of Art

Austin Samaritans

Austin Script Works

Austin Shakespeare Festival Company

Austin Smiles

Austin Theatre Alliance/ Paramount and State Theatres
Austin YMBL Sunshine Camps

Ballet Austin, Inc

Bastrop County Women's Shelter-Family Crisis Ctr.

Bat Conservation International

Grant Amount
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$2,500.00
$100,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00

Purpose

Latina Border Loan Fund (Tech Assistance - disadvantaged Latinas)
Crisis intervention services

Jennifer's Camp and Aftercare (women/children)

Super SciGirls (females at risk students age 9-11)

Program support

Program support

Disaster Relief

General operation

Educational programs

2007 Art House Texas Prize

K-12 children and disadvantaged youth

Food assistance program for women w/ disabilities and/or illness
Food assistance program-women w/disabilities and/or illness
Operational funds

Careers in Conservation (Intership prog female high-sch students)
"Writers' Ranch™

CORE Program

Restoration of grounds @ Laguna Gloria

Theater project: IEn Vivo!: The Panza Monologues
FREE Shakespeare and Youth Outreach Programs

Cleft Lip and Palate Project

Paramount

Sunrise Program Series

The Monologue Project - Phase 2

Victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, child abuse

Central Texas Bat Education Initiative



Organization

Bexar county Family Justice Center

Blue Lapis Light

Boy Scouts of America: Capitol Area Council

Brownsville Society for Crippled Children, d.b.a. Moody Clinic
Campus Crusade for Christ, Inc

Caritas of Austin

Caritas of Austin

CASA (Child Advocates) San Antonio

CASA of Kleberg County ( Brush Country CASA)

CASA of the Coastal Bend

Center for Child Protection

Center for Family Relations dba as San Antonio Kids Exchange
Center for Public Policy Prioriites

Children's Medical Center Foundation of Central TX
Communities In Schools of South Central Texas

Contemporary Art for San Antonio

Diverse Works Inc

Dote Foundation

Eastside Community Connection

Eastside Youth Services and Street Outreach

Esperanza Peace and Justice Center

Esperanza Peace and Justice Center

Faith in Action Caregivers - West Austin

Fuerza Unida

Fuerza Unida

Gardner Betts by RECA with the Auatin Community Foundation
Gazelle Foundation

Gemini Series Inc

GENAUSTIN

Grant Amount
$12,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$15,000.00
$12,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$2,500.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,500.00
$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

Purpose

Establish "Dream Center"

Outreach program "Youth Taking Flight"

Children in South Austin

Children, minorities, disadvantaged youth

Company ambassador strategy

Families and children

Families and children

Child Advocates for abused/neglected children
Abused/neglected children in foster care

Children (0-18) in foster care

General operations

Safe Havens Monitored Exchange Prog (woman and children)
CPPP Legacy

Child study center

At-risk youth

Arte Latina: ROAR (Hispanic women artists and general public)
Thrive: Exhibition Exploring Women, Art and Aging
Women's AIDS Task force PEERS for Women Project
Disadvantaged families

General operations

Rinconcito de Esperanza

Cine Mujer Film Program

"Life Without Wheels"- transportation for the elderly
La Cooperativa

Summer youth program

Project Bridge

Run for the Water

Gemini Ink

Girls Now! conference



Organization

Girl Scouts of Greater South Texas/ Tip of Texas Girl Scout Council
Girls Inc of Greater Houston

Habitat for Humanity - Austin

Healing Hartwork

Heart House Austin

Helping Hand Home for Children

Hope Stone, Inc.

Houston Area Women's Center

Humane Society of Austin and Travis County Inc

Indigenous Women's Network

Inspire - Community Fine Art Center for San Antonio
Institute of Texas Cultures Asian Festival (UT System)
Interfaith Care Alliance dba Hill Country Ride for AIDS
Jane's Due Process Inc

Jump Start Performance Company

Jump Start Performance Company

Keith and Ann Wagner Hope Relay

Khabele School

KLRU - Capital of Texas Public Telecommunications Council
KLRU - Capital of Texas Public Telecommunications Council
KLRU - Capital of Texas Public Telecommunications Council
KLRU - Capital of Texas Public Telecommunications Council
La Pena

Latinitas Inc

March of Dimes

Ministry of Challenge

Ministry of Challenge

Montrose Counseling Center

Museum of Fine Arts, Houston

Grant Amount
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00

Purpose

Outreach program to disadvantaged youth

Girls aged 6-18 years

Affordable home construction for low income families
No-cost breast cancer screening for low inc women, cancer patients, survivors and the
Heart House After School Programs

Residential childrens program

Kids Play Program for at-risk youth

General operations

Operational funds

Marsha Gomex Memorial Healing Garden - Phases 2 and 3
Art at Alpha Home

ITC Asian Lunar Celebration

Men, women, children with AIDS

Young women/pregnant minors

Healing Arts Project

Japhet Girls Program

Roll 2 Walk Equipment

"Gurl's Group" empowering young girls during teen years
General Operations - Block 21

Conspirare in Concert

Austin City Limits

Texas Monthly Talks

Give love, Give life

Multi-media project on teen pregnancy and school dropout
General operations

Operational funds for Ester Women's Home

Operational funds for Ester Women's Home

Underserved (GLBT) survivors of domestic violence

Amy Blakemore Recollections



Organization Grant Amount Purpose

National Assoc of Latino Arts and Culture (NALAC) $5,000.00 NALAC Leadership Training Institute
National Center for Missing and Exploited Children (Texas Regional Office/Austin) $10,000.00

Network Power Texas $15,000.00 Women's empowerment and Magic Closet
Peoples Community Clinic - Austin $15,000.00 Diabetes Program

Planned Parenhood Trust of San Antonio and South Central Texas $25,000.00 Alice Clinic

Planned Parenhood Trust of the Texas Capital Region $25,000.00 Operational support

Proton Therapy Educucation and Research Foundation $25,000.00 Education and research

Ronald McDonald House Charities of Austin and Central Texas $10,000.00

SafePlace $20,000.00 Kelly White Family Center

Santuario Sisterfarm (living lightly) $25,000.00 Living lightly and diversely on earth
Santuario Sisterfarm (traditional living) $15,000.00 Healthy traditional living

Say Si $10,000.00 Building campaign challenge grant - disadvantaged youth/minorities
Southwest School of Art & Craft $5,000.00 Young Artist

Southwestern Alternate Media Projects, Inc $10,000.00 "South Texas Shaman™ Documentary
Spay-Neuter Inject Project of San Antonio (SNIPSA) $1,000.00 Homeless and unwanted companion animals
Spay-Neuter Inject Project of San Antonio (SNIPSA) $2,500.00 Homeless and unwanted companion animals
Special Olympics Texas, Inc $500.00 Sports program for disabled

St. Andrews $1,000.00 General operations

St. Andrews $1,000.00 General operations

St. James Episcopal School $6,000.00 Marketing tools

Stone Metal Press $5,000.00 Outreach to disadvantaged youth/minorities
Sustainable Food Center $10,000.00 Sprouting Healthy Kids: low income/disadvantaged youth
Symphony Society of San Antonio $10,000.00 Dulcet Dames: Women in the Arts 2008-2009
Texas A&M Foundation $2,000.00 General operations/Anne Armstrong

Texas Advocacy Project $10,000.00 Texas Injustice Initiative

Texas Advocacy Project (formerly Womens's Advocacy Project) $5,000.00 Texas Injustice Initiative

Texas Assn of Community Action Agencies $5,000.00 Hunters for the Hungry

Texas Black History Preservation Project Inc $11,500.00 History of African Americans in Texas

Texas Organic Farming Research Center, Inc $2,500.00 "Where Food Begins"



Organization Grant Amount Purpose

The Forever Foundation for Texas Wildlife DBA Texas Wildlife Assn. Fund $10,000.00 Conservation Legacy Youth Education



Organization

The Forever Foundation for Texas Wildlife DBA Texas Wildlife Assn. Fund

The Mobile Film School Inc

The Nobelity Project

The Pet Patrol

The Texas Democracy Foundation

The Texas Democracy Foundation

Town Lake Trail Foundation

Trinity Episcopal School (Austin Trinity School)
UT-Austin Center for Women's and Gender Studies
UT-Austin Divison of Diversity and Community Engagement (DDCE)
University of Houston - Graduate College of Social Work
University of Houston Women's Studies Program
University of Texas-Pan American: Women's Studies
Visitation Hospitality House of San Antonio
Women's Fund for Health Education and Research
Women's Shelter of South Texas

Wonders & Worries

Wonders & Worries

Wonders & Worries

Wonders & Worries

Wonders & Worries

Wonders & Worries

Zachery Scott Theater

Grant Amount

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,545.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$35,000.00
$50,000.00
$1,347,045.00

Purpose

Conservation Legacy Youth Education

Student film making in Cauldwell County

Spanish translations and lesson development program
People living with life threatening illness: pet patron
Mollie Initiative

Cental TX reporting project

"Between the Bridges"

Technology enhancement to classrooms

Texas Undergraduate Leadership Program (young women at UT)
Barbara Jordan statue project

Shame Resiliency Model implementation

Women's Studies Program

Building a Women's Resource Center

Homeless women

Women and girls

Emergency shelter/supportive services for women and children
Que Maravilla

Que Maravilla

Que Maravilla

Marketing tools

General operations

Operational support

Anna Deavere Smith's Production

TOTAL FUNDS DISTRIBUTED IN 2008 FOR GRANT FUNDING
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