## Alice Kleyberg Reynolds Foundation - 2008 Grants

Organization	<b>Grant Amount</b>	Purpose
Accion Texas	\$10,000.00	Latina Border Loan Fund (Tech Assistance - disadvantaged Latinas)
Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center	\$5,000.00	Crisis intervention services
Alamo Area Resource Center	\$5,000.00	Jennifer's Camp and Aftercare (women/children)
Alamo Public Telecommunications Council (dba KLRN)	\$2,500.00	Super SciGirls (females at risk students age 9-11)
Alzheimer's Assoc- Capital of Texas Chapter	\$5,000.00	Program support
Alzheimer's Assoc- Capital of Texas Chapter	\$15,000.00	Program support
American Red Cross Centex Chapter	\$20,000.00	Disaster Relief
Ann Richards School for Young Women Leaders (Austin Community Foundation)	\$2,500.00	General operation
Ann Richards School for Young Women Leaders (Austin Community Foundation)	\$100,000.00	Educational programs
Art House at the Jones	\$10,000.00	2007 Art House Texas Prize
Artpace San Antonio	\$2,500.00	K-12 children and disadvantaged youth
AssistHers	\$5,000.00	Food assistance program for women w/ disabilities and/or illness
AssistHers	\$5,000.00	Food assistance program-women w/disabilities and/or illness
Atticus ( Austin Community Foundation)	\$5,000.00	Operational funds
Audubon Texas-Mitchell Lake Audubon Center	\$2,500.00	Careers in Conservation (Intership prog female high-sch students)
Austin Film Festival	\$10,000.00	"Writers' Ranch"
Austin Film Society	\$10,000.00	CORE Program
Austin Museum of Art	\$6,000.00	Restoration of grounds @ Laguna Gloria
Austin Samaritans	\$2,000.00	
Austin Script Works	\$5,000.00	Theater project: !En Vivo!: The Panza Monologues
Austin Shakespeare Festival Company	\$5,000.00	FREE Shakespeare and Youth Outreach Programs
Austin Smiles	\$2,500.00	Cleft Lip and Palate Project
Austin Theatre Alliance/ Paramount and State Theatres	\$10,000.00	Paramount
Austin YMBL Sunshine Camps	\$10,000.00	Sunrise Program Series
Ballet Austin, Inc	\$10,000.00	The Monologue Project - Phase 2
Bastrop County Women's Shelter-Family Crisis Ctr.	\$5,000.00	Victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, child abuse
Bat Conservation International	\$2,500.00	Central Texas Bat Education Initiative

Organization	<b>Grant Amount</b>	Purpose
Bexar county Family Justice Center	\$12,000.00	Establish "Dream Center"
Blue Lapis Light	\$5,000.00	Outreach program "Youth Taking Flight"
Boy Scouts of America: Capitol Area Council	\$1,000.00	Children in South Austin
Brownsville Society for Crippled Children, d.b.a. Moody Clinic	\$2,500.00	Children, minorities, disadvantaged youth
Campus Crusade for Christ, Inc	\$10,000.00	Company ambassador strategy
Caritas of Austin	\$1,000.00	Families and children
Caritas of Austin	\$10,000.00	Families and children
CASA (Child Advocates) San Antonio	\$2,500.00	Child Advocates for abused/neglected children
CASA of Kleberg County ( Brush Country CASA)	\$5,000.00	Abused/neglected children in foster care
CASA of the Coastal Bend	\$5,000.00	Children (0-18) in foster care
Center for Child Protection	\$10,000.00	General operations
Center for Family Relations dba as San Antonio Kids Exchange	\$5,000.00	Safe Havens Monitored Exchange Prog (woman and children)
Center for Public Policy Prioriites	\$5,000.00	CPPP Legacy
Children's Medical Center Foundation of Central TX	\$10,000.00	Child study center
Communities In Schools of South Central Texas	\$2,500.00	At-risk youth
Contemporary Art for San Antonio	\$2,500.00	Arte Latina: ROAR (Hispanic women artists and general public)
Diverse Works Inc	\$15,000.00	Thrive: Exhibition Exploring Women, Art and Aging
Dote Foundation	\$12,000.00	Women's AIDS Task force PEERS for Women Project
Eastside Community Connection	\$5,000.00	Disadvantaged families
Eastside Youth Services and Street Outreach	\$5,000.00	General operations
Esperanza Peace and Justice Center	\$15,000.00	Rinconcito de Esperanza
Esperanza Peace and Justice Center	\$20,000.00	Cine Mujer Film Program
Faith in Action Caregivers - West Austin	\$2,500.00	"Life Without Wheels"- transportation for the elderly
Fuerza Unida	\$15,000.00	La Cooperativa
Fuerza Unida	\$20,000.00	Summer youth program
Gardner Betts by RECA with the Auatin Community Foundation	\$5,500.00	Project Bridge
Gazelle Foundation	\$25,000.00	Run for the Water
Gemini Series Inc	\$5,000.00	Gemini Ink
GENAUSTIN	\$5,000.00	Girls Now! conference

Organization	<b>Grant Amount</b>	Purpose
Girl Scouts of Greater South Texas/ Tip of Texas Girl Scout Council	\$15,000.00	Outreach program to disadvantaged youth
Girls Inc of Greater Houston	\$5,000.00	Girls aged 6-18 years
Habitat for Humanity - Austin	\$10,000.00	Affordable home construction for low income families
Healing Hartwork	\$10,000.00	No-cost breast cancer screening for low inc women, cancer patients, survivors and the
Heart House Austin	\$5,000.00	Heart House After School Programs
Helping Hand Home for Children	\$10,000.00	Residential childrens program
Hope Stone, Inc.	\$2,500.00	Kids Play Program for at-risk youth
Houston Area Women's Center	\$10,000.00	General operations
Humane Society of Austin and Travis County Inc	\$2,500.00	Operational funds
Indigenous Women's Network	\$10,000.00	Marsha Gomex Memorial Healing Garden - Phases 2 and 3
Inspire - Community Fine Art Center for San Antonio	\$5,000.00	Art at Alpha Home
Institute of Texas Cultures Asian Festival (UT System)	\$5,000.00	ITC Asian Lunar Celebration
Interfaith Care Alliance dba Hill Country Ride for AIDS	\$5,000.00	Men, women, children with AIDS
Jane's Due Process Inc	\$10,000.00	Young women/pregnant minors
Jump Start Performance Company	\$5,000.00	Healing Arts Project
Jump Start Performance Company	\$5,000.00	Japhet Girls Program
Keith and Ann Wagner Hope Relay	\$4,000.00	Roll 2 Walk Equipment
Khabele School	\$10,000.00	"Gurl's Group" empowering young girls during teen years
KLRU - Capital of Texas Public Telecommunications Council	\$5,000.00	General Operations - Block 21
KLRU - Capital of Texas Public Telecommunications Council	\$10,000.00	Conspirare in Concert
KLRU - Capital of Texas Public Telecommunications Council	\$10,000.00	Austin City Limits
KLRU - Capital of Texas Public Telecommunications Council	\$15,000.00	Texas Monthly Talks
La Pena	\$2,500.00	Give love, Give life
Latinitas Inc	\$5,000.00	Multi-media project on teen pregnancy and school dropout
March of Dimes	\$5,000.00	General operations
Ministry of Challenge	\$10,000.00	Operational funds for Ester Women's Home
Ministry of Challenge	\$25,000.00	Operational funds for Ester Women's Home
Montrose Counseling Center	\$10,000.00	Underserved (GLBT) survivors of domestic violence
Museum of Fine Arts, Houston	\$2,500.00	Amy Blakemore Recollections

Organization	Grant Amount	Purpose
National Assoc of Latino Arts and Culture (NALAC)	\$5,000.00	NALAC Leadership Training Institute
National Center for Missing and Exploited Children (Texas Regional Office/Austin)	\$10,000.00	
Network Power Texas	\$15,000.00	Women's empowerment and Magic Closet
Peoples Community Clinic - Austin	\$15,000.00	Diabetes Program
Planned Parenhood Trust of San Antonio and South Central Texas	\$25,000.00	Alice Clinic
Planned Parenhood Trust of the Texas Capital Region	\$25,000.00	Operational support
Proton Therapy Educucation and Research Foundation	\$25,000.00	Education and research
Ronald McDonald House Charities of Austin and Central Texas	\$10,000.00	
SafePlace	\$20,000.00	Kelly White Family Center
Santuario Sisterfarm (living lightly)	\$25,000.00	Living lightly and diversely on earth
Santuario Sisterfarm (traditional living)	\$15,000.00	Healthy traditional living
Say Si	\$10,000.00	Building campaign challenge grant - disadvantaged youth/minorities
Southwest School of Art & Craft	\$5,000.00	Young Artist
Southwestern Alternate Media Projects, Inc	\$10,000.00	"South Texas Shaman" Documentary
Spay-Neuter Inject Project of San Antonio (SNIPSA)	\$1,000.00	Homeless and unwanted companion animals
Spay-Neuter Inject Project of San Antonio (SNIPSA)	\$2,500.00	Homeless and unwanted companion animals
Special Olympics Texas, Inc	\$500.00	Sports program for disabled
St. Andrews	\$1,000.00	General operations
St. Andrews	\$1,000.00	General operations
St. James Episcopal School	\$6,000.00	Marketing tools
Stone Metal Press	\$5,000.00	Outreach to disadvantaged youth/minorities
Sustainable Food Center	\$10,000.00	Sprouting Healthy Kids: low income/disadvantaged youth
Symphony Society of San Antonio	\$10,000.00	Dulcet Dames: Women in the Arts 2008-2009
Texas A&M Foundation	\$2,000.00	General operations/Anne Armstrong
Texas Advocacy Project	\$10,000.00	Texas Injustice Initiative
Texas Advocacy Project (formerly Womens's Advocacy Project)	\$5,000.00	Texas Injustice Initiative
Texas Assn of Community Action Agencies	\$5,000.00	Hunters for the Hungry
Texas Black History Preservation Project Inc	\$11,500.00	History of African Americans in Texas
Texas Organic Farming Research Center, Inc	\$2,500.00	"Where Food Begins"

Organization	Grant Amount	Purpose
The Forever Foundation for Texas Wildlife DBA Texas Wildlife Assn. Fund	\$10,000.00	Conservation Legacy Youth Education

Organization	<b>Grant Amount</b>	Purpose
The Forever Foundation for Texas Wildlife DBA Texas Wildlife Assn. Fund	\$10,000.00	Conservation Legacy Youth Education
The Mobile Film School Inc	\$10,000.00	Student film making in Cauldwell County
The Nobelity Project	\$5,000.00	Spanish translations and lesson development program
The Pet Patrol	\$5,000.00	People living with life threatening illness: pet patron
The Texas Democracy Foundation	\$2,500.00	Mollie Initiative
The Texas Democracy Foundation	\$5,000.00	Cental TX reporting project
Town Lake Trail Foundation	\$10,000.00	"Between the Bridges"
Trinity Episcopal School (Austin Trinity School)	\$20,000.00	Technology enhancement to classrooms
UT-Austin Center for Women's and Gender Studies	\$25,000.00	Texas Undergraduate Leadership Program (young women at UT)
UT-Austin Divison of Diversity and Community Engagement (DDCE)	\$10,000.00	Barbara Jordan statue project
University of Houston - Graduate College of Social Work	\$5,000.00	Shame Resiliency Model implementation
University of Houston Women's Studies Program	\$10,000.00	Women's Studies Program
University of Texas-Pan American: Women's Studies	\$10,000.00	Building a Women's Resource Center
Visitation Hospitality House of San Antonio	\$10,000.00	Homeless women
Women's Fund for Health Education and Research	\$5,000.00	Women and girls
Women's Shelter of South Texas	\$20,000.00	Emergency shelter/supportive services for women and children
Wonders & Worries	\$5,545.00	Que Maravilla
Wonders & Worries	\$10,000.00	Que Maravilla
Wonders & Worries	\$10,000.00	Que Maravilla
Wonders & Worries	\$15,000.00	Marketing tools
Wonders & Worries	\$20,000.00	General operations
Wonders & Worries	\$35,000.00	Operational support
Zachery Scott Theater	\$50,000.00	Anna Deavere Smith's Production
	\$1,347,045.00	TOTAL FUNDS DISTRIBUTED IN 2008 FOR GRANT FUNDING

